The MA05 and MA10 range protects electronic equipment and
computer networks against the effects of ‘noise pollution’ induced in
mains power supplies. A unique combination of circuit elements ‘cleans
up’ the effects of industrial noise and surges caused by lightning,
switching devices, thyristor controls, transmission system overloads
and power-factor correction circuits.
The units are available in alternative versions – ‘SC’ suffixed
models housed in standard filter ‘cans with connections via safety-

bonded directly to the equipment with as short
a length of cable as possible.
ORDERING INFORMATION
AC versions
MA4020-F-110-1-D-R (110Vac version)
MA4020-F-230-1-D-R (230Vac version)
DC versions
MA4020-F-024-1-D-R (24Vdc version)
MA4020-F-048-1-D-R (48Vdc version)
Model Working
voltage
Limiting
voltage*
(6kV/3kA)
voltage
Maximum
continuous
operating
Line
frequency
Phase
types
(V) (V) (V)
AC versions
MA4020-110 110Vac 470 130 dc to 60Hz Single
phase 2
wire
MA4020-230 230Vac 790 265 dc to 60Hz Single
phase 2
wire
DC versions
MA4020-024 24Vdc 210 38 dc 2 wire
MA4020-048 48Vdc 240 65 dc 2 wire
* 8/20μs waveform (cable length 150mm)
Figure 1  Dimensions
Figure 2  AC and DC connections
APPROVALS